\

- ~ OPENING CEREMONY |

4November 2019, Maharaja’s College Ground, Ernakulam

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:05 AM

9:25 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:45 AM

10.00 AM

10.10 AM

10.15 AM

10.25 AM

4 TG} 2019, HERIST Blciol UTSS, WUThH

Assembling of Sports Contingents
el gHfSAT BT ThiNd BT

ICAR Song
HIH3TY T
March Past
qd gRe

Flag Hoisting
SN

Lighting the Torch
& Rrar S

Welcome Address : Dr. Ravishankar C.N.
Director, ICAR - CIFT & Chairman, Organizing Committee
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Address by Dr. A. Gopalakrishnan
Director, ICAR - CMFRI & Co-Chairman, Organizing Committee

Inaugural Address & Declaring the Tournament Open by the
Chief Guest, Shri. Suhas S. IAS, District Collector, Ernakulam
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g=RIdre Siu+: ©f. of. fdg, W3y - A, s Aferd

National Anthem
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Cultural Programme on 6 November 2019,5 PM

at Rajiv Gandhi Indoor Stadium, Kadavanthara, Kochi
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ICAR SOUTHERN ZONAL TOURNAMENT
2019

4 - 8 November 2019

i
ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES TECHNOLOGY ‘
KOCH]I, KERALA ‘




Director and Staff
ICAR - Central Institute of Fisheries Technology, Kochi

cordially invite you to the inaugural function of the

ICAR SOUTHERN ZONAL TOURNAMENT
2019

to be held on
4 November 2019 at 9.00 am

at Maharaja’s College Ground, Ernakulam.

Shri. Suhas S. IAS
District Collector, Ernakulam
will declare the Tournament open.

Dr. Ravishankar C. N.
Director, ICAR-CIFT & Chairman, Organizing Committee
will preside over the function.

Dr. A. Gopalakrishnan
Director, ICAR-CMFRI & Co-Chairman, Organizing Committee
will address the gathering.
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