## **OPENING CEREMONY**

4 November 2019, Maharaja's College Ground, Ernakulam 4 नवंबर 2019, महाराजा कॉलेज ग्राउंड, एरणाकुलम

8:30 AM	Assembling of Sports Contingents खेल टुकड़ियों का एकत्रित होना
9:00 AM	ICAR Song भाकृअनुप गीत
9:05 AM	March Past मार्च पास्ट
9:25 AM	Flag Hoisting ध्वजारोहण
9:30 AM	Lighting the Torch दीप शिखा जलाना
9:40 AM	Welcome Address : Dr. Ravishankar C.N. Director, ICAR - CIFT & Chairman, Organizing Committee स्वागत : डॉ. रविशंकर सी.एन., निदेशक, भाकृअनुप - केमाप्रौसं
9:45 AM	Address by Dr. A. Gopalakrishnan Director, ICAR - CMFRI & Co-Chairman, Organizing Committee संबोधन : डॉ. ए.गोपालकृष्णन, निदेशक, भाकृअनुप - केसमअनुसं
10.00 AM	Inaugural Address & Declaring the Tournament Open by the Chief Guest, Shri. Suhas S. IAS, District Collector, Ernakulam उद्घाटन भाषण एवं खेल कूद - प्रतियोगिता उद्घाटित घोषित करना
10.10 AM	Oath Taking Ceremony शपथ ग्रहण
10.15 AM	Vote of Thanks, Dr. J. Bindu, Organizing Secretary धन्यवाद ज्ञापनः डॉ. जे. बिंदू, भाकृअनुप - केमाप्रौसं, आयोजन सचिव
10.25 AM	National Anthem राष्ट्रगान





## ICAR SOUTHERN ZONAL TOURNAMENT 2019

4 - 8 November 2019



ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES TECHNOLOGY KOCHI, KERALA



Director and Staff

ICAR – Central Institute of Fisheries Technology, Kochi

cordially invite you to the inaugural function of the

## ICAR SOUTHERN ZONAL TOURNAMENT 2019

to be held on

4 November 2019 at 9.00 am

at Maharaja's College Ground, Ernakulam.

Shri. Suhas S. IAS

District Collector, Ernakulam

will declare the Tournament open.

Dr. Ravishankar C. N.

Director, ICAR-CIFT & Chairman, Organizing Committee
will preside over the function.

Dr. A. Gopalakrishnan

Director, ICAR-CMFRI & Co-Chairman, Organizing Committee

will address the gathering.

निदेशक और कर्मचारी भाकृअनुप – केंद्रीय मात्स्यिकी प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, कोच्चि 4 नवंबर 2019 को पूर्वाह्न 9.00 बजे महाराजा कॉलेज ग्राउंड, एरणाकुलम में आयोजित

## भाकृअनुप दक्षिण क्षेत्रीय टूर्नमेंट 2019

के उद्घाटन कार्यक्रम में आपको सादर आमंत्रित करते हैं.

श्री सुहास एस., भा प्र से जिलाधीश, एरणाकुलम दक्षिण क्षेत्रीय टूर्नमेंट को उद्घाटित घोषित करेंगे.

> डॉ. रविशंकर सी.एन. निदेशक, भाकृअनुप - केमाप्रौसं एवं अध्यक्ष, आयोजन समिति कार्यक्रम की अध्यक्षता करेंगे.

डॉ. ए. गोपालकृष्णन निदेशक, भाकृअनुप - केसमअनुसं एवं सह अध्यक्ष, आयोजन समिति सभा को संबोधित करेंगे.

